Barnesville Municipal Power has adopted
a seasonal rate schedule which reflects a
higher rate only during those months when
our cost is higher. The rate is based on the
month the power is consumed.

SINGLE PHASE RESIDENTIAL
Monthly Base Charge $15.00
Energy Charge
September- May $.101 kwh
June-August $.120 kwh

Available to single residences and also to
individual apartment units.

SINGLE PHASE COMMERCIAL

Monthly Base Charge $18.50
Energy Charge
September-May $.102 kwh
June-August $.117 kwh

Available to commercial customers with
single phase service.

THREE PHASE COMMERCIAL

Monthly Base Charge $25.50
Energy Charge
September-May $.102 kwh
June-August $.117 kwh

This rate is available to all customers with
three phase service who have a calculated
demand of 20 KW or less.

LARGE POWER THREE PHASE

COMMERCIAL SERVICE
Monthly Base Charge $42.00
Demand Charge based on all kw
September-May $11.40 kw
June-August $15.10 kw
Energy Charge
All kwh $.052 kwh

This rate is available to all customers for three
phase service with a calculated demand over
20 KW. Billing demand will be the maximum
demand as measured during any 15 minute
interval during the billing period.

ELECTRIC RATE INCENTIVES
Dual fuel and off peak rates are available to
both residential and commercial customers.

DUAL FUEL RATE

Dual Fuel Service Rate
September-May
June-August

$.0470 kwh
$.1200 kwh

This rate is available to all customers with
a dual fuel heating system (including heat
pumps) that is controlled by the City’s load
management system.

OFF PEAK RATE

Off Peak Service Rate:
September-May $.0470 kwh
June-August $.1200 kwh

This rate is available for electric thermal stor-
age (ETS) space heaters, under concrete
slab electric heating systems and electric
heated liquid filled under concrete slab
heating systems. Off Peak Services must
be metered separately and controlled by the
City’s load management system. Central air
conditioners and water heaters do not qualify
for the off peak rate.

SECURITY LIGHTS
Charge per light $12.25 month

Available to all customers for un-metered
lights, 200 watts or less, owned, installed and
maintained by the City.

SECURITY FLOOD LIGHTS
Charge per light $24.50 month

Available to all commercial customers for
un-metered lights, 200 watts or less, owned,
installed and maintained by the City

SOLAR PANEL OPPORTUNITY

Interested in utilizing more “green” energy?
Purchase a solar panel in the City of Barnes-
ville Solar Garden on the west side of town.
The cost for each solar panel is $775. You
will receive a monthly credit for the energy
produced by your panel! You may even qualify
for a Federal Tax Credit for renewable energy.

WATER HEATER INCENTIVE

Receive a $2.00 per gallon rebate for the in-
stallation of a new electric water heater with
a storage capacity of at least 50 gallons, or
$3.00 per gallon for new water heaters with
a minimum storage capacity of 80 gallons.
Water heaters must be controlled by the city’s
load management. Demand water heaters
without storage do not qualify for this rebate.

Bright
Mﬂll:llnger
S Solutions:

Saving energy. Saving money.

ELECTRIC
REBATES

In the past, Barnesville Municipal Electric has
offered Energy Star rebates to residents who
purchased energy efficient lightbulbs and/or
appliances. This program has now become
Bright Energy Solutions. For rebate forms

and info go to www.brightenergysolutions.org.

CABLE TELEVISION RATES

BARNESVILLE CABLE RATES

Economy Basic $28.95
Preferred Basic $92.95
includes all economy basic channels

OPTIONAL MONTHLY CHARGES

HBO $16.00
Cinemax $ 9.25
HBO & Cinemax $24.50
Starz-Encore Super Pak $ 7.95
HD Equipment Charge $ 9.99*
Customer Maintenance Plan $ .50

* HD Set-top box required - call for details

ADDITIONAL CABLE CHARGES

Installation $49.95
Relocate charge $19.95
Reconnect charge $19.95
Service Call $19.95
Additional outlet at time of install $15.00
Additional Outlet Installation $19.95

Add Premium Channel/Upgrade N/C

Utility Bills are mailed on or about the 25th
of each month. Payments are due the 15th
of the next month. A late payment charge
will be assessed after that date.



TELEPHONE RATES
RESIDENTIAL PHONE SERVICE

Service Line $16.00 month
Subscriber Line Charge $ 6.50 month

BUSINESS PHONE SERVICE
Local Service* $16.00 month
Subscriber Line Charge $ 6.50 month

* Multi-line serve available at additional charge

BARNESVILLE LONG DISTANCE

Flat Rate 14¢ a minute
60 minute month call plan $ 595
200 minute month call plan $17.95
350 minute month call plan $26.95

Plus BLD monthly service fee $ 3.95

HIGH SPEED INTERNET

INTERNET ROUTER INFORMATION
The City of Barnesville uses routers which
give you the option of connecting up to
four computers and/or printers either as a
wired or wireless connection.

Wireless Routers are available for rent
or purchase from the City of Barnesville
or you can provide your own.

Equipment rental, per month $ 4.95
Equipment purchase up to $140.00

HIGH SPEED INTERNET SERVICE
Barnesville is proud to provide Symmetrical High
Speed Internet service with fast upload speeds!
download / upload

Internet 200 200 mbps /200 mbps $ 46.95*
Internet 300 300 mbps/300 mbps $ 62.95*
Internet 400 400 mbps/400 mbps $ 79.95*
Internet 500 500 mbps/500 mbps $ 99.95*
Internet GIG 1GIG/1GIG $119.95*

* Receive $10 off if ordered with residential
or business phone service

Internet Installation Charge $185.00
- Charge will be waived with 6 month contract

INTERNET “COMBO” DISCOUNTS

When Internet service is purchased with phone,
Barnesville Long Distance and Barnesville Cable
TV service, a monthly credit will be given based
on Internet/cable selected:

Internet Cable: Economy Preferred

Internet 200 $15 $20

Internet 300 $20 $25

Internet 400 $25 $30

Internet 500/GI1G $30 $35
GARBAGE & CURBSIDE RECYCLING
GARBAGE

 One - 64 gallon garbage tote, One - 96 gallon recycling tote
- Friday garbage pick-up, recycling every other week

Residential $23.78 month

Senior Rate $22.24 month
+ Available to residents 65 or older - call City Hall

Buy extra tags at City Hall and Barnesville
Grocery $ 2.00 each

RECYCLING CENTER

205 Front St. N. - across the street from
the new Dobmeier Funeral Home

Tuesdays and Thursdays- Noon to 8 pm

Saturdays - 8 am to 12 Noon

Accepts newspapers, cardboard boxes

phone directories, glass & plastic bottles and

magazines - free of charge from residents.

WATER, SEWER & GARBAGE

RESIDENTIAL WATER

Monthly Base Charge $17.75

Monthly Usage Charge $ 3.41
per 1000 gallons used that month OR

Monthly Usage Charge $ .0255085
per cubic feet used that month

COMMERCIAL WATER
Monthly Base Charge:
Through 5/8” meter
Through 1” meter
Through 1.5” meter
Through 2” meter $ 49.00 month
Through 4” meter $ 81.36 month
Monthly Usage Charge $ 3.41
per 1000 gallons used that month OR
Monthly Usage Charge $ .0255085
per cubic feet used that month

$ 17.75 month
$ 34.58 month
$ 45.99 month

RESIDENTIAL SEWER

Base Charge $ 26.00 month
plus a monthly usage charge determined by
averaging the January, February and March
water usage at $6.23 per 1,000 gallons

COMMERCIAL SEWER

Base Charge - $ 26.00 month
for 5/8” water meter plus that month’s water
usage at $6.23 per 1,000 gallons billed
monthly. For larger meters call for rates.

Residential and Commercial water & sewer
customers will also be billed monthly for:

MN Clean Water Act $ .53 month
Mosquito Control $ 2.00 month
Water Replacement Fund  $ 3.41 month
Storm Water Replacement $ 3.41 month
Sanitary Sewer Replacement$ 3.41 month

NEW!
BLAZING FAST
INTERNET
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CITY OF BARNESVILLE

102 Front Street North

Post Office Box 550

(218) 354-2292 (800) 354-2292
www.barnesvillemn.com

Rates Current as of July 15, 2023
Rates subject to change with Council action



